/ Limestone District School Board
Trustee Expenses

Actual Expenses

Honoraria

Workshops and Conferences
Kilometrage

Other

Total

(2014-2015: $11,470).

2015-16

$115,981
31,728
5,606
20,123

$173.438

2014-15

$116,286
29,327
11,351
18.546

$175,510

Trustee expenses are for the 9 elected Trustees and 2 Student Trustees. Trustee
expenses exclude the 2015-2016 fees paid to the Ontario Public School Board Association
of $47,622; (2014-2015: $47,369) and new technology purchases of $0 in 2015-2016

Beginning in 2015-16, boards were provided with the funding necessary to support the
labour relations activities of their respective trustees’ associations. The funding will be
provided each year through the School Board Administration and Governance Grant. The
Board received $42,216, and paid out the same amount to support collective bargaining.




